DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-941411

RPTT:\$1723.80 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,763.80 Pgs=3 01/27/2020 02:06 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-08-611-021

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Roger Lee Cramer 3575 Long Drive Minden, NV 89423

ESCROW NO: 11000840-JML

RPTT1,723.80

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That David J Marguth and Emily M Marguth husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Roger Lee Cramer II and Lori Beth Cramer, Trustees of the 2019 Roger Lee Cramer II and Lori Beth Cramer Revocable Trust dated November 18, 2019

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

David J Marguth

Emily M. Marguth Emily M Marguth STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ by DAVID J. MARGUTH AND EMILY W NATALIE FREY Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

NyGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 726, as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-054-7 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 7, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 6, 2005, in Book 0605 as Page 1632 as Document No. 646054, Official Records.

APN: 1420-08-611-021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			
a.	1420-08-611-021				()
b.	WEST STEELS AND		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0.0.0.0.000	\ \
C.	91-185-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	aante Protection to	>> POSE000000000000000000000000000000000000	SONOONIANIOS-AIA	\ \
d.					\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Res	s. FOI	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Boo	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l		e of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Not	es:
i.	Other				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			\$	442,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	/ (value of property	y) \$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			/ \$	442,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$,	1,723.80
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/ /))
			er NRS 375.090, S	ection	///
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempt	ion:		/ /
5.	Partial Interest: Percer			<u> </u>	
375.11 by doci that dis of 10%	 that the information pro umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed 	ovided is on the state of the substant of the	correct to the best antiate the informa on, or other detern oper month. Pursi	of their information provided tion provided nination of ac-	y, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS mation and belief, and can be supported therein. Furthermore, the parties agree ditional tax due, may result in a penalty 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Signa	ture David Ma	mulli.	1	Capacity	Grantor
Signa				Capacity	Grantee
- 5	A		///	Supucity	O a meet
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		<u> </u>	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Duint I	(REQUIRE	76.		_/ /	(REQUIRED)
Margu	Name: David J Marguth a	and Emily		Print Name: Cramer	Lori Beth Cramer and Roger Lee
-	ss: 922 East Sonterra B	lvd. 8110	and the second second	Address: 3	1575 Long or
	San Antonio	No.		City:	roden Av
State:	TX Zip: 78258				89723
	0014544045				-
Print N	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Signature Title Co	M REQUI	ESTING RECORD	ING (Requir	red if not Seller or Buyer) 11000840-110-JML
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road				1 1000070-1 TO-SIVIL
	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,				
\			**************************************	BE RECOR	RDED/MICROFILMED